MODEL #

CM7482-Q/K

Questions?

GIVE US CALL: 1-888-980-5122
MON-FRI 8:30AM - 5:30PM (PST)

VERSION # 24-04-16

- Y

Allen Wrench

(Included)

Phillips
Screwdriver

(Not Included)

2 — Persons
Recommended

90O

EASY DIFFICULT

The Assembly Rating is a
5—point system showing the
level of effort needed to
assemble a specific product.

1711


BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
CM7482-Q/K

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
24-04-16


2/ 11



3/11



4711


BerenyceV
Rectangle


BED

CM7482-Q/K

Headboard

x 2pcs(L+R)

HB Columns

@x 2pcs

o

Upper Short Panels

x 2pcs

\
Support Rail

@x 32pcs

L mam

Threaded Stud
a@5/16" x 3-1/8"

@ x 32pcs

Hex Nut @5/16"x12MM

@x1set
A

Power line

Footboard

+
&
f
{
!
&
¢
&
f
4

x 2pcs(L+R)

[ .<>
A T

FB Columns

x 10pcs
&

Leg

@x 32pcs

Flat Washer
@5/16"X 22MM

@xZGpcs
(>

Screw M4X38MM

Side Rail
x 2pcs

Upper Long Panels
x 8pcs

Support leg

@ x 32pcs
S

Spring Washer

@x1pc
—=

Wrench 12MM

5/11


BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
CM7482-Q/K


Exploded View

#11

6/11



CM7482-Q/Kis packed in 4 cases

Carton Disignation Part Hardware
CM7482-1 Headboard #1
Footboard #2
Side Rail #3
#A am—wm 32 PCS
#8 0 s2pcs
Slat (13pcs) #8 4c @ 39 PCS
CM7482-2 4D 32 PCS
Support leg 49 m #E  mm 26 PCS
#F =L 1PC
#G _EB_ 1 set
Support Rail #10 Tm—
Leg #11 @
Upper Long Panels #6 \
CM7482-3
Upper Short Panels #7 N
HB Columns #4
CM7482-4
FB Columns #5 e ——— )

7711



BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
CM7482-Q/K


ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1 Twist on the leg (#11) to the HB and FB
columns (#4,#5).
Part @prcs (L+R)
Part @prcs (L+R)
Part @ x4pcs #4-L #5-L
< 5 ﬁ/ <
e ol | #5R
g it
f H
* 1/
! HE |
ur | |
— f |
0 me
f e
{ - :J;j’: -;}1
i ™y K i \‘“"I\ \"7‘)
g N
Part @ x 1pc
Part @ x 2pcs
Part @ x6pcs Twist the leg (#11) onto the footboard
(#2) and side rail (#3).

"

8/11


BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Text Box
Twist on the leg (#11) to the HB and FB columns (#4,#5). 

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Text Box
Twist the leg (#11) onto the footboard (#2) and side rail (#3). 


ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

3 Attach the Threaded stud (#A) to the HB Columns (#4). Align
the HB Columns (#4) to the Headboard (#1) and secure by
Part@x 1pc using Flat washer (#B), Spring washer (#C) and Hex nut (#D).
Part @prcs (L+R)
Hardware@x4pcs
Hardwarex4pcs —
Hardware@J)x4pcs {
Hardwarex4pCS t =
Hardware@x1pc F‘
f
#R_| { '
\
# L
\P
f
{
N
4 4-1 Attach the Threaded stud (#A) to the FB Columns
(#5). Align the FB Columns (#5) to the Footboard (#2) and
secure by using Flat washer (#B), Spring washer (#C) and
Part @ x 1pc Hex nut (#D).
Part @ x 2pcs
Part @x 2pcs (L+R) #A
Hardware@3x12pcs ¢
Hardwarex12pcs \l #C o
#-L___(7 — oS _#F
Hardware@x12pcs : % ? vor
‘ .
Hardware@Dx12pcs |
Hardware@)x1pc T \
&
S
|
ii{

e e e p——
=
2
A

F

RIEL

4-2 Align the Side rails (#2) to the Headboard and
Footboard Columns (#4,#5) and secure by using the
Threaded Stud (#A) with Flat washer (#B), Spring
washer (#C) and Hex nut (#D).

9/11


BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Text Box
Attach the Threaded stud (#A) to the HB Columns (#4). Align the HB Columns (#4) to the Headboard (#1) and secure by using Flat washer (#B), Spring washer (#C) and Hex nut (#D).


BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Text Box
4-1 Attach the Threaded stud (#A) to the FB Columns (#5). Align the FB Columns (#5) to the Footboard (#2) and secure by using Flat washer (#B), Spring washer (#C) and Hex nut (#D).


BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Text Box
4-2  Align the Side rails (#2) to the Headboard and Footboard Columns (#4,#5) and secure by using the Threaded Stud (#A) with Flat washer (#B), Spring washer (#C) and Hex nut (#D).



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

5 Attach the Threaded Stud (#A) to the HB and FB columns
(#4,#5). Then align the the Upper long and Upper short
panels (#6,#7) to the Columns and secure with Flat washer

Part @X 2pcs (#B), Spring washer (#C) and Hex nut (#D).

Part @) x 2pcs

Hardware@3x16pcs

Hardwarex16pcs #A

Hardware@><16|00S

#B #C #D F
Hardware@Dx16pcs ?ﬁ ] @ é/@{ é
-~ S
Hardware@)x1pc ) |
\
| —
| Open the fabric |

‘ \ p i
i
%
k
-

6 Align the Support rail (#10) onto the Slat (#8). Secure by

twisting the Support leg (#9) through the Support rail
Part @ x 1set (#10) and onto the Slat (#8).
Part @ X 8pcs

Part @) xpcs

10/ 11


BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Text Box
Attach the Threaded Stud (#A) to the HB and FB columns (#4,#5). Then align the the Upper long and Upper short panels (#6,#7) to the Columns and secure with Flat washer (#B), Spring washer (#C) and Hex nut (#D).


BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Text Box
Align the Support rail (#10) onto the Slat (#8). Secure by twisting the Support leg (#9) through the Support rail (#10) and onto the Slat (#8).



Connect the Power line

(#G) to an outlet.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Align Slat assembly (#8) onto the
Side rails (#3) and secure by using

Screw (#E).

S SN,
(LS Y
REZLZAIN

——— e ~—— —— —o— —o—

Hardware26pcs

7

Hardware@9 x1set

8

This product is intended for RESIDENTIAL USE ONLY and not for commercial use.

11/11


BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Text Box
Align Slat assembly (#8) onto the Side rails (#3) and secure by using Screw (#E).


BerenyceV
Text Box
Connect the Power line (#G) to an outlet.


BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
This product is intended for RESIDENTIAL USE ONLY and not for commercial use. 




